COMPRESSION SYSTEM APPARATUS AND CARDIAC MONITORS FOR 
THE DIVISION OF FIRE. 

WHEREAS, Council’s Safety Committee has recommended the purchase of a chest 

compression system apparatus and cardiac monitors from Physio-Control, Inc. at a cost not to 
exceed Seventy-Two Thousand Ninety-Four and 60/100 Dollars ($72,094.60); and  

WHEREAS, the City has received an “Assistance to Firefighters Grant” from the U.S. 

Department of Homeland Security in the amount of $71,000.00 for this purchase, but the grant 
requires five percent (5%) matching funds by the City; and